Chapter 103

(House Bill 827)

AN ACT concerning

Municipal Elections - Campaign Finance Reports - Submission of Copies to the State Board of Elections

FOR the purpose of requiring a municipality each candidate in certain municipal elections to submit, to the State Board of Elections, within a certain period of time after a certain deadline, eopies a copy of a certain campaign finance reports report; and generally relating to campaign finance reports of candidates in municipal elections.

BY adding to

Article – Local Government Section 4–108.1 Annotated Code of Maryland (2013 Volume)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article - Local Government

4-108.1.

If a municipality requires candidates in a municipal election to file campaign finance reports, within 10 days after the filing deadline the municipality, each candidate in the municipal election shall submit to the State Board of Elections copies a copy of all the campaign finance reports report that were was filed by the candidate.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect June 1, 2014.

Approved by the Governor, April 8, 2014.